

Urgent Appeal

February 2024

Just before Christmas 2023 the Little Sisters, staff and 62 residents of Mount St Joseph's Care Home in Leeds, learned that our Home was unsafe due to the presence of Reinforced Aerated Autoclaved Concrete (RAAC) in 95% of the roof. We have had to make the heartbreaking decision to close the Home.

Our Home is set to be demolished and all our elderly residents must now find new homes.

We are faced with costs of over

£500,000

for metal girders and other safety measures to keep everyone safe until all our residents can be settled elsewhere.

PLEASE can YOU help?



'These unforeseen circumstances have left elderly members of our Diocesan Family feeling devastated. When Mount St Joseph's Care Home was built in 1971 it was said, "Let God's house be rebuilt in this Place". It is my earnest desire that the Little Sisters will be able to rebuild the Leeds Home with its unique Catholic ethos; key to that will be the financial support they receive now.'

I commend this appeal to you.

+ Marcus

+ Marcus Stock Bishop of Leeds

How YOU can help...!

By Cheque

Payable to: Little Sisters of the Poor

Urgent Appeal Little Sisters of the Poor Shire Oak Road Headingley Leeds LS6 2DE



Crowdfunder Our Website

PayPal

<u>www.littlesisters</u> ofthepoor.co.uk/ <u>donate-here/</u>

www.crowdfunder.co.uk/p/mount-st-joseph-care-home-appeal

Or contact the Sisters for bank details:

07586 431012 funds.leeds@lsplondon.co.uk

Thank you !

'Blessed be God. Thank you, my God. Glory be to God.'

Saint Jeanne Jugan, Foundress of the Little Sisters of the Poor.

giftaic	dit	Complete your don		Gift Ai	d is a gover s us claim a	nd post with nment scheme n extra 25p for ry £1 you give.
I wish to Gift Aid	my donatio	n	Date	/	/	
Title		First Name(s)				
Surname						
House number					(or hous	se name)
Address						
City/Town			Postc	ode		
Email						
I am a UK taxpayer and understand that if I pay less income tax and/or capital gains tax in the current tax year than the amount of Gift Aid claimed on all of my donations, it is my responsibility to						

pay any difference.

By completing the form above I agree to receiving correspondence with regard to this donation.

Please tick here if you agree to be added to our list of Donors.

Our Privacy Notice is available here: www.littlesistersofthepoor.co.uk.

LITTLE SISTERS OF THE POOR REGISTERED CHARITY NO: 234434